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	Agency Name
	Contact Person
	Telephone #
	E-mail
	Program

	U.S. Small Business Administration
	Kevin Morehouse
	828-4422
	kevin.morehouse@sba.gov
	Not Eligible – retail facilities for cooperatives

	Housing Vermont And Vermont Rural Ventures
	Beth Boutin
	861-3822
	Beth@hvt.org
	Not Eligible – New Market Tax Credit available only in Johnson

	Vermont Economic Development Authority
	David Blow
	859-3018
	dblow@veda.org
	Small Business Loan Program – loans of $350K or less

	USDA Rural Development
	Karen Lynch
	828-6004
	Karen.lynch@vt.usda.gov
	RBEG – Rural Business Development Grant in the amount of $50K - $75K for equipment 

IRP – Intermediary Relending Program whereby RD lends money to NCIC, VEDA or VCLF at 1% and they in turn mark up the rate and then relend to MoCo.  Max loan amount $250K with avg $150K

Business & Industry Guarantee Program where RD provides the bank with a guarantee up to 80% of the loan amount and the bank has to keep a minimum of 5% of the project as non-guaranteed loan 

	Vermont EB5 Regional Center
	Becky Fu
	272-0543
	becky.fu@state.vt.us
	Not eligible – cost prohibitive for the size of the project.  Typically for project $10MM or more.

	Agency Name
	Contact Person
	Telephone #
	E-mail
	Program

	State of Vermont Commerce and Community Development
	Caitlin Corkins
	828-3047
	Caitlin.corkins@state.vt.us
	Downtown and Village Tax Credit Program – eligible tax credits sold to investors to create project equity.  Can include such projects as code upgrades, refurbishing building façade, etc. 

	Lamoille Economic Development Corp
	John Mandeville
	888-5640
	john@lamoilleeconomy.org
	Morrisville Development Fund and Lamoille County Revolving Loan Fund

	Vermont Community Loan Fund
	Cindy Houston
	223-4424
	
	Micro Loan Program and Community Advantage Guarantee Program

	Preservation Trust of Vermont
	Paul Brahn
	343-0595
	paul@ptvermont.org
	Historic building preservation grants

	Vt Housing Conservation Board
	Ela Chapin
	828-3370
	ela@vhcb.org
	Not Eligible - Vermont Farm & Forest Program.  Don’t normally work with startup business and cooperative with retail component

	Community Capital of Vermont
	Josh Jerome
	479-0167
	jjerome@communitycapitalvt.org
	Micro loan program.  Josh is on the board of Granite City Grocery which is a start food cooperative and is willing to share his thoughts on the process






